Cromwell Fire District

Office of the Fire Marshal

Colin Whalen Fire Inspector Office: 860-635-3188 Cell: 860-876-6358 cwhalen@cromwellfd.com



Tom Duff Fire Inspector Office: 860-635-3188 tduff@cromwellfd.com

Harold Holmes Fire Marshal Office: 860-635-3188 Cell: 860-306-6534 <u>hholmes@cromwellfd.com</u>

Mission Statement of the Cromwell Fire Marshal's office

The objective of the Fire Marshal's Office of the Cromwell Fire Department is to effectively manage all factors that concern the fire and life safety of occupants, structures and processes of a given property and to protect their physical wellbeing from the harmful effects of fire.

To provide and make available Fire Safety education programs for all citizens, employees, organizations within the Town of Cromwell. To investigate the cause and origin of fires, explosions and other type emergency incidents and conditions with the objective of reducing or preventing the occurrence of such incidents.

To coordinate with the Police Department and State's Attorney's Office and other agencies for the arrest and conviction of person(s) deliberately setting fires, allowing hazardous conditions to exist or knowingly violate Federal, State and Local laws and ordinances. This objective will be carried out as set forth under Connecticut General Statutes, Town Ordinances and Cromwell Fire Standard Operating Guidelines.

1 West Street, Cromwell, CT 06416

Phone: (860) 635-3188 Fax: (860) 613-2406 Email: FMO@CromwellFD.com